502062218 09/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas M. Huber	03/06/2012
Daniel D. Friel Sr.	03/06/2012
Daniel D. Friel Jr.	03/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDGECRAFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	825 Southwood Road	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19311	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29415770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 3026612331

 Phone:
 302-658-9141

 Email:
 seb@cblhlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Harold Pezzner
Address Line 1: 1007 N. Orange Street

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FRIEL-177CIP (152*430)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold Pezzner	

Total Attachments: 2

source=friel-177cip_assignment#page1.tif source=friel-177cip_assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 028974 FRAME: 0053

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, THOMAS M. HUBER, DANIEL D. FRIEL, JR. and DANIEL D. FRIEL, SR. residing at 105 Gristmill Place, Dover, DE 19904, 638 Rosedale Road, Kennett Square, PA 19348 and Windward Road, Greenville, DE 19807, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto EDGECRAFT CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware located at Avondale, Pennsylvania the entire right, title and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent executed herewith, entitled TWO STAGE MANUAL KNIFE SHARPENER (Case No. FRIEL-177cip) including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and our entire right, title and interest in and to all my inventions disclosed in said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and in and to all applications including continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part and reissues filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions in any country, and we hereby agree, whenever requested to communicate to said assignee(s), its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries.

Signed this Ethay of Manch, 2012

-MM

Witness:

Plane South

4676566

PATENT REEL: 028974 FRAME: 0054

		-7/	
Signed this	day of	6 14	, 20/2,

1900 Dyn

Witness:

Clame Sutt

Signed this 6 day of march, 2012

Canul & Greit &

Witness:

Plane Scott

4676566

RECORDED: 09/14/2012